
BUILDING PERMITS
Permit # Name Address Cty/Vil/Twp County Description Date Sq Footage

0611-25 SPAYDE, BRIAN 8240 ST RT 309 SANDUSKY/T RICHLAND METER REINSTA 9/2/2025 100

0612-25 BRADY, GENE 931 BEAL RD MADISON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/2/2025 100

0613-25 CASH AMERICA PAWN, 101 SANDUSKY AVE N BUCYRUS/C CRAWFORD CANOPY 9/3/2025 500

0614-25 DAIBER, LEE 2139 LAKEWOOD AVE MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND DECK 9/3/2025 208

0615-25 GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH, 617 ARNOLD ST W CRESTLINE/C CRAWFORD TOWER 9/3/2025 144

0616-25 AT&T, 3910 KIESS RD LIBERTY/T CRAWFORD ANTENNA ALTS 9/5/2025 100

0617-25 MARAZ TILE LLC, 2094 SPRINGMILL RD SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/4/2025 100

0618-25 MILLER, MICHAEL 34 HOLIDAY HILL LEXINGTON/V RICHLAND ELECT ALTS 9/4/2025 576

0619-25 SPIRIT OF HALLOWEEN, 929 LEX SPRINGMILL RD ONTARIO/C RICHLAND REQ FOR C O O 9/4/2025 9460

0620-25 DILLON, CAMILLE 47 PEMBROKE BLVD LEXINGTON/V RICHLAND SERVICE 9/4/2025 100

0621-25 ALLISON, MARK 63 SUNSET DR SHELBY/C RICHLAND ELECT ALTS 9/4/2025 100

0622-25 SHUMWAY, CHRISTINE 567 HORNING RD N SANDUSKY/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/5/2025 2100

0623-25 BARTRAM, CHERRY 960 LENOX AVE MADISON/T RICHLAND SERVICE UPGRA 9/8/2025 100

0624-25 AT&T, 3910 KEISS RD LIBERTY/T CRAWFORD GROUND EQUIP 9/9/2025 100

0625-25 STANLEY BLACK & DECKE 305 MANSFIELD AVE SHELBY/C RICHLAND SPRINKLER ALTS 9/9/2025 65940

0626-25 CARVER, BRITTANY 959 FAIRFAX AVE MADISON/T RICHLAND METER REINSTA 9/9/2025 100

0627-25 KEHRES, JOE 1470 BOWERS RD TROY/T RICHLAND ATT GARAGE 9/9/2025 240

0628-25 MILBURN, LEE 5745 REYNOLDS RD BLOOMINGROVE/ RICHLAND DECK 9/9/2025 430

0629-25 DITTO, SEAN 4115 SNODGRASS RD SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/9/2025 1680

0630-25 HAZAMO ANDO CORP, 260 CROSSROADS BLVD BUCYRUS/C CRAWFORD JOB TRAILER 9/9/2025 351

0631-25 T MOBILE, 1060 KNAUSS RD DALLAS/T CRAWFORD ANTENNA ALTS 9/9/2025 100

0632-25 T MOBILE, 1060 KNAUSS RD DALLAS/T CRAWFORD GROUND EQUIP 9/9/2025 100

0633-25 GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH, 617 ARNOLD ST W CRESTLINE/C CRAWFORD EQUIP BLDG 9/9/2025 144

0634-25 CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 1212 ST RT 430 MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND POWER SUPPLY 9/9/2025 100

0635-25 ASHBAUGH, EMMA 1773 LEX-SPRINGMILL RD TROY/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/10/2025 1200

0636-25 ZIMMERMAN, MELVIN 7503 WELLS RD BLOOMINGROVE/ RICHLAND KITCHEN ADDITI 9/10/2025 8500

0637-25 BUTLER, TOM 1393 TAYLORTOWN RD FRANKLIN/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/10/2025 1876

0638-25 SAXTON, JACOB 8432 ST RT 546 PERRY/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/10/2025 5767

0639-25 HAUNTED TRAIL, 4135 PARK AVE W SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND REQ FOR C OF O 9/10/2025 500

0640-25 CIRCLE K, 2094 PARK AVE W ONTARIO/C RICHLAND SIGNS 9/10/2025 100

0641-25 JP PROPERTIES, 1996 PARK AVE W ONTARIO/C RICHLAND DET GARAGE 9/10/2025 484

0644-25 WHEITNER, BRIAN 1367 BONNIE DR MADISON/T RICHLAND ADDITION 9/11/2025 375

0645-25 PUCKETT, JONATHAN 5515 RENIE RD JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/11/2025 3987

0646-25 BAIRD, KM 5303 CHAMPION RD PLYMOUTH/T RICHLAND DET GARAGE 9/11/2025 1020

0647-25 BURGGRRAF, MIKE 899 LAVER RD MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND DECK 9/11/2025 791

0648-25 RONKS TOWING, 2921 CRIDER RD MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/11/2025 4000

0649-25 UNGER, THOMAS 45 SUNSET DR SHELBY/C RICHLAND DECK 9/11/2025 220

0650-25 KISSINGER, TIM 600 SPRINGFIELD CIRCLE SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/11/2025 7518

0651-25 AT&T, 2607 EMMA LANE MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND ANTENNA ALTS 9/11/2025 100

0652-25 AT&T, 2607 EMMA LANE MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND GROUND EQUIP 9/11/2025 100

0653-25 NEWLAND, LESLIE 2448 HOLTZ RD JACKSON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/11/2025 100

0654-25 BOND, CASEY 495 RUDY RD SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/12/2025 1471
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0655-25 LADEWIG, ANGELA 1643 SUBURBAN DR MADISON/T RICHLAND INT ALTS 9/12/2025 1495

0656-25 CRANK, DAVID 1246 LUCAS RD LOT 147 MADISON/T RICHLAND DECK 9/12/2025 329

0657-25 ROBERTS, WILLIAM 2915 STIVING RD JACKSON/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/12/2025 5083

0658-25 BUCKEYE EXPRESS CAR W 355 MAIN ST S LEXINGTON/V RICHLAND INT ALTS 9/12/2025 14674

0659-25 COYNE, PATRICIA 743 LOHR RD SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND ROOFTOP SOLAR 9/12/2025 900

0660-25 HARRIS, JOSEPH 3300 ST RT 546 TROY/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/12/2025 100

0661-25 MANSFIELD VILLAGE SQU 9096 LEX SPRINGMILL RD ONTARIO/C RICHLAND FIRE ALARM ALT 9/12/2025 0

0662-25 LEGGETT, JEFF 1 WALL ST PLYMOUTH/V RICHLAND SERVICE 9/15/2025 100

0663-25 MASON, KRISREE 3449 POSSUM RUN RD WASHINGTON/T RICHLAND ADDITION 9/15/2025 272

0664-25 ADENA, 307 HILL ST BUCYRUS/C CRAWFORD JOB TRAILER 9/15/2025 528

0665-25 HOFFMAN, CHRISTINE 1373 ROCK RD SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/15/2025 288

0666-25 THE LITTLE SHOPS OF SHE 40 MAIN ST E SHELBY/C RICHLAND REQ FOR C OF O 9/16/2025 500

0667-25 NEWMEYER, DEB 36 FLORIDA AVE SHELBY/C RICHLAND ELECTRIC TO GA 9/16/2025 1280

0668-25 NORTH CENRAL INSULATI 7539 ST RT 13 JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/16/2025 8400

0669-25 TENANT, BRANDON 4728 GLADDEN RD MONROE/T RICHLAND SING AM DWELL 9/16/2025 3060

0670-25 WHITAKERS NATURAL MA 7427 ST RT 13 JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND SIGNS 9/16/2025 100

0671-25 LIKES, ANDREW 3215 FRANK RD FRANKLIN/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/17/2025 1800

0672-25 OSWALT, KEITH 3301 BROKAW RD WORTHINGTON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/17/2025 100

0673-25 MARATHON, 100 VANCE ST N CAREY/V WYANDOT FUEL CANOPY RE 9/17/2025 960

0674-25 AVITA, 600 RICHLAND MALL ONTARIO/C RICHLAND INT ALTS 9/18/2025 30646

0675-25 KROGER, 210 MARY ST E BUCYRUS/C CRAWFORD DUMPSTER ENCL 9/18/2025 500

0676-25 LIGHT & LIFE CAMP, 1246 LUCAS RD MADISON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/19/2025 100

0677-25 WEIKLE, JEFF 933 ROSS RD JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND ELECT ALTS 9/19/2025 100

0678-25 TC ENERGY, 4307 ST RT 39 S MONROE/T RICHLAND STORAGE BLDG 9/19/2025 5000

0679-25 SOLIVEN, DAVID 1279 POTH RD MADISON/T RICHLAND GARAGE BREEZE 9/19/2025 1712

0680-25 KUNTRY INKS, 121 WARREN ST W BUCYRUS/C CRAWFORD REQ FOR C OF O 9/22/2025 5000

0681-25 ZIMMERMAN, LAVON 5261 CHAMPION RD SHARON/T RICHLAND ADDITION 9/22/2025 1004

0682-25 OSWALT, DAVID 4451 WHARTON RD BUTLER/T RICHLAND ADDIITION & POR 9/22/2025 14360

0683-25 OHL, ROBERT 1400 MARION AVE S MADISON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/22/2025 1000

0684-25 METZGER, BRUCE 4282 AMOY GANGES RD FRANKLIN/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/23/2025 1945

0685-25 PARK MEADOWS APTS, 3360 PARK AVE W ONTARIO/C RICHLAND FIRE ALARM ALT 9/23/2025 100

0686-25 DANIELSONNNNN, KAREN 691 MCELROY RD MADISON/T RICHLAND ADDITION 9/23/2025 4260

0687-25 MANN, STEWART 498 HANLEY RD W WAKEMAN/T RICHLAND ROOF SOLAR PA 9/23/2025 220

0688-25 GAYTAN, IGNACIO 1142 FAIRFAX AVE MADISON/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/24/2025 1903

0689-25 MAHAN, ROBERT 572 FUHRER AVE WASHINGTON/T RICHLAND ROOF SOLAR PA 9/23/2025 400

0690-25 SHAW, ROBERT 1941 WINDSOR RD MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/23/2025 100

0691-25 BARDALL, JACK 494 SHORE DR W MIFFLIN/T RICHLAND ADDITION 9/24/2025 477

0692-25 COLE, LEANNA 567 FLEMING FALLS RD MADISON/T RICHLAND ADDITION 9/24/2025 2213

0693-25 DAVIES, DONNA 2686 HOLTZ RD JACKSON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/25/2025 100

0694-25 NATENADZE, GELA 168 ELM S W BUTLER/V RICHLAND INT ELECT ALTS 9/25/2025 1426

0695-25 MENARDS, 1999 1999 WALKER LAKE RD ONTARIO/C RICHLAND SITE LIGHTING 9/25/2025 100

0696-25 PITT, JOHN 697 ST RT 97 JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND AG SERVICE 9/26/2025 100

0697-25 CAREY EXEMPTED VILLAG 2016 BLUE DEVIL DR CAREY/V WYANDOT FIRE ALARM ALT 9/26/2025 100

0698-25 DONAHUE, MIKE 1458 MCELROY RD E MADISON/T RICHLAND INT ALTS 9/26/2025 462

0699-25 ROGERS, JUSTIN 7925 ST RT 98 PLYMOUTH/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/26/2025 100
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0700-25 FOX, JOSWPH 4387 ROME RD S FRANKLIN/T RICHLAND ROOF SOLAR PA 9/26/2025 946

0701-25 PHILLIPS, NATHANIEL 1303 WARNER AVE MADISON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/29/2025 100

0702-25 BAKERS PIZZA, 2 224 SANDUSKY ST N BUCYRUS/C CRAWFORD PRELIM REVIEW 9/29/2025 360

0703-25 HEATHERWOOD APARTME 1550 SASSAFRASS DR MADISON/T RICHLAND CHANGE OF USE 9/29/2025 0

0704-25 ENDICOTT, ETHAN 7602 ANKNEYTOWN RD JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/29/2025 7881

0705-25 HOFFMAN, BEN 17 CHARLES CT LEXINGTON/V RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/30/2025 6100

0706-25 BLEVINS, DYLAN 3671 STEIN RD JACKSON/T RICHLAND SING FAM DWELL 9/30/2025 7470

0707-25 BIRCHWOOD HOMES, 23 MARVIN AVE SHELBY/C RICHLAND REDECK ROOF 9/30/2025 4677

0708-25 MILLER, DEANNA 1850 MILLSBORO RD E SPRINGFIELD/T RICHLAND BEDROOM ADDIT 9/30/2025 320

0709-25 CLEARFORK ,OBILE HOME 1260 ST RT 97 E JEFFERSON/T RICHLAND SERVICE 9/30/2025 100

0710-25 AT&T, 1985 CASSELL RD WORTHINGTON/T RICHLAND ANTENNA ALTS 9/30/2025 100
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